



\$~74, 79 & 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017, CM APPL. 7994/2017, CM APPL. 10971/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara
Nagarath and Mr. Prateek Kundu and
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal for GNTCD.
Mr. B.S. Shukla, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016, CM APPL. 32176/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara
Nagarath and Mr. Prateek Kundu and
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal for GNTCD.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra and Mr. Mukesh
Kr. Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016, CM APPL. 32492/2016, CMA PPL.37227/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara
Nagarath and Mr. Prateek Kundu and
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal for GNTCD.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra and Mr. Mukesh
Kr. Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
04.05.2022

%

Mr. Anuj Agarwal, ASC for the GNCTD is stated to be in personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice, re-notify on 20th October, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 4, 2022
Pallavi