



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016, CM APPL.32176/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha and Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Ms. Arshya
Singh and Mr. Aakash Dahiya,
Advocates for R-1 &2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Advocates for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016, CM APPL. 32492/2016, CM APPL.
37227/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja and Mr. Suchita,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Ms. Arshya
Singh and Mr. Aakash Dahiya,
Advocates for R-1 &2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Advocates for UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
26.04.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India states that he has filed the counter affidavit yesterday. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21st August, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 26, 2023/So