



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 7787/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Ms. Sara Shrawani and Mr.
Yash Hari Dixit, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates

38

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Ms. Sara Shrawani and Mr.
Yash Hari Dixit, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates

39

W.P.(C) 1800/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Ms. Sara Shrawani and Mr.
Yash Hari Dixit, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



%

ORDER
20.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 pray for and are granted further four weeks time to file an additional affidavit in terms of the last order dated 16.07.2024.
2. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/So