



\$~9-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Singh, Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath and Mr. Shikar Yadav, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for R/GNCTD.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari and Ms. Reba Mishra, Advs. for R-3.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advs. for UOI.

10

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Singh, Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath and Mr. Shikar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari and Ms. Reba Mishra, Advs. for R-3.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advs. for UOI.



versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for R/GNCTD.

11

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Singh, Mr. Satyam Thareja, Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath and Mr. Shikar Yadav, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for R/GNCTD.
Mr. Bhagvan Swarop Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

The Division Bench did not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre and Hon'ble Mr Justice Anish Dayal are not available today.



List on 05th December 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sky